GAUTAM INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, JETPURA, DHAR, DIST: DHAR (M.P.)
(AFFILATED TO CBSE NEW DELH], AFF, No: 1030610)
(AN ENGLISH MEDIUM, CO-EDUCATIONAL, SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL)
ALAMANAC:2025-26
DATE DAY DISCRIPTION
01 April, 2025 Tuesday School Reopens for New Session
10 April, 2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti (Govt. Holiday)
14 April, 2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti (Govt. Holiday)
18 April, 2025 Friday Good Friday (Govt. Holiday)
29 April, 2025 Tuesday Maharishi Parasuram Jayanti (G. Holiday)
13 June, 2025 Friday School Reopen for Teachers
18 June, 2025 Wednesday School Reopens after Summer Vacation
05 July, 2025 Saturday Englih Story Writing AB & C
12 July, 2025 Saturday Hindi Story Writing A,B&C
14 July, 2025 Monday PT-1 EXAM BEGINS
26 July, 2025 Saturday Science Quiz A,B&C
02 Aug, 2025 Saturday English Debate AB&C
09 Aug, 2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan (G. Holiday)
15 Aug, 2025 Friday INDEPENDENCE DAY
16 Aug, 2025 Saturday Janmashtmi (Govt. Holiday)
23 Aug, 2025 Saturday Clay Modeling A,B & C
25 Aug, 2025 Monday PT-1l EXAM BEGINS
27 Aug, 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi (G. Holiday)
05 Sep, 2025 Friday Teacher's Day Celebration/ Eid-E-Milad
06 Sep, 2025 Saturday Ganesh Visarjan (Local Holiday)
13 Sep, 2025 Saturday Hindi Sulekh A,B& C
20 Sep, 2025 Saturday Eng. Cursive Writing AB & C
27 Sep, 2025 Saturday Hindi Debate AB & C
30 Sep, 2025 Tuesday Durga Asthami ( Govt. Holiday)
01 Oct, 2025 Wednesday Durga Navami ( Govt. Holiday)
02 Oct, 2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti (Dusshera Govt. Holiday)
03 Oct, 2025 Friday Local Holiday
06 Oct, 2025 Monday HALF YEARLY EXAM BEGINS
07 Oct, 2025 Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
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17 Oct, 2025

Friday

Rangoli Making A, B & C

18 Oct, 2025

Saturday

DIWALI VACATION BEGINS (18 Oct to 25 Oct.)

01 Nov, 2025

Saturday

Eng Declamation A, B & C

05 Nov, 2025

Wednesday

Guru Nanak Jayanti(G. Holiday)

08 Nov, 2025

Saturday

Painting Competion A, B & C

15 Nov, 2025

Saturday

Eng Extempore A, B & C

22 Nov, 2025 Saturday Hindi Extempore A, B & C

29 Nov, 2025 Saturday Eng Essay Writing A, B & C

06 Dec, 2025 Saturday Hindi Essay Writing A, B & C

13 Dec, 2025 Saturday Hindi Recitaion A, B & C

19 Dec, 2025 Friday PT-111 EXAM BEGINS/ PRE BOARD-I
25 Dec, 2025 Thursday Christmas Day( Govt. Holiday)

03 Jan, 2026 Saturday G.K.QuizA,B&C

14 Jan, 2026 Wednesday Makarsankranti (Holiday)

23 ]an, 2026 Friday Basant Panchami Celebration

26 Jan, 2026 Monday REPUBLIC DAY

16 Feb, 2026 Monday ANNUAL EXAM BEGINGS
03 March, 2026 Tuesday Holi (Govt. Holiday)

20 March, 2026 Friday Cheti Chand (Govt. Holiday)

21 March, 2026 Saturday Eid-ul-Fitr(Govt. Holiday)

27 March, 2026 Friday Ram Navami(Govt. Holiday)

31 March, 2026 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti (Govt. Holiday)
NOTE:

1. Abbreviations: Group A (IX to XII), Group B (VI to VIII), Group C (Il to V),
Group-D (Ito UKG), Group D students will get a separate list of activities.
2. Although this is entire plan of academic session 2025-26 but it may change; if
any change occurs by local administration and parents will be informed.

3. For all PTM, parents will get a separate notice.

PRINCIPAL
V. K. SINGH
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